Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 — 2017, 19 October 2016
Ref No: SQ16-000570
OUTCOME: 2 — Health Access and Support Services
Topic: Retailers and Manufacturers Liaison Committee
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Rice, Janet
Question:
Are minutes kept for FSANZ’s Retailers and Manufacturers Liaison Committee?
a) If yes, please table minutes for 2015 and 2016.
b) Are meetings recorded?
c) Has the Committee provided any advice or recommendations to FSANZ? If yes, please table.

Answer:

a) Minutes for meetings in 2015 and 2016 are attached as follows:

5 May 2015 — Attachment A

24 September 2015 — Attachment B
7 April 2016 — Attachment C

6 October 2016 — Attachment D

b) Meetings are not recorded.

c) The Committee has not provided any advice or recommendations to Food Standards Australia New Zealand (FSANZ).

